



Jonathan Eatough

Assistant Director: Governance, Procurement & Commissioning

 Darby House Lawn Central Town Centre Telford Shropshire TF3 4JA

xxx@xxxxxxxxxxxxx

 Contact:
 Kelsey Robson
 Telephone:
 (01952) 382537
 Fax:
 (01952) 383991

 Your Ref:
 TWC-43761
 Date:
 24 October 2016

Dear Mr Shenton,

Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000 – Information Request -TWC-43761

Further to your recent request, we are pleased to be able to provide you with the information you require, see below.

1.Cost of a Liability Order and Court Summons to the Council? (before being issued to the public for council tax 2015/2016)

£70

2. Could you supply a breakdown of them costs just before being issued to the public? (complete breakdown)

Please see attached breakdown which relates to costs for 2014/15.

3. How many Liability Orders for Council Tax 2015/2016 were issued?

4914

4. How many Court Summons were issued for Council Tax 2015/2016?

11108

5.As of 19th October 2016, who is the current C.E.O of Telford and Wrekin Council?

The Managing Director of Telford and Wrekin Council is Richard Partington.

If you are not happy with the information you have received, you have the right to appeal. Please send us the reasons for your appeal to the above address and mark for the attention of Information Governance, Freedom of Information – Appeal on or before 24/01/2017.

Please remember to quote the above reference number in all related correspondence.

Yours sincerely,

Kelsey Robson
Information Governance